Patrick Evans

Coaching Addendum

Soccer (Girls)

Head Coach, Clovis West High School

Head Coach, Madera South High School

Head Coach, San Joaquin Memorial High School
370-199-85 Overall Record

18 League Titles (17 consecutive)
11 Section Appearances (8 consecutive)
23 Playoff Appearances (23 consecutive)

Soccer Chronology:

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

14-8-7 TRAC (4-5-1)

2015 - 2016
2010 - 2014
1991 - 2009

172-42-16 League Record
6 Section Titles: (3 consecutive)

10-12-3 Tri-Athletic Riv. Conf. (3-6-1)
9-11-3 County Metro Ath. Conf. (2-5-3)

9-13 CMAC (4-6)

12-8-1 North Yosemite League (9-1-0) NYL Champions

12-9-3 NYL (9-1-0)
12-7-4, NYL (8-0-2)
15-8-1, NYL (7-1-0)
13-6-6, NYL (6-1-1)
17-4-2, NYL (7-0-1)
19-5-4, NYL (8-0-0)

NYL Champions
NYL Champions
NYL Champions
NYL Champions
NYL Champions
NYL Champions

2004 29-2-2, Central Sequoia League (8-0-0) CSL Champions
2003 23-3-5, CSL (8-0-0) CSL Champions
2002 23-6-5, CSL (7-0-1) CSL Champions
2001 13-10-3, CSL (6-1-1) CSL Champions
2000 10-9-3, CSL (8-1-1) CSL Champions
1999 16-7-2, CSL (10-0-0) CSL Champions
1998 12-8-4, CSL (9-1-0) CSL Champions
1997 19-5-5, CSL (9-0-1) CSL Champions
1996 18-7-6, CSL (10-0-0) CSL Champions
1995 15-11-3, CSL (9-0-0) CSL Champions
1994 20-5-4, CSL (8-1-1)

1993 16-6-5, CSL (9-0-0) CSL Champions
1992 9-16-0, West Yosemite League (3-7-0)

1991 5-13-3, WYL (1-5-2)

Football Chronology:

2014 Asst. Coach (V), Bullard HS (DBs) 6-5

2010 Asst. Coach (V), Sunnyside HS (DBs) 8-4

2008 Asst. Coach (V), Bullard HS (DBs) 9-3

2007 Asst. Coach (V), Bullard HS (DBs) 8-3

2006 Head Coach (JV), SJIM HS (DC/DBs) 2-8

20 Winning Seasons (19 Consecutive)
34-17 Playoff Record

First Round, Div. 1
Quarterfinalist, Div. 1
Quarterfinalist, Div. 2
Quarterfinalist, Div. 2
First Round, Div. 2
First Round, Div. 2
Quiarterfinalist, Div. 2
CIF Sec. Runner-up, D2
CIF Sec. Runner-up, D2
CIF Champion, D2

CIF Runner-up, D2

CIF Sec. Champion, D4
CIF Sec. Champion, D4
CIF Sec. Champion, D2
CIF Sec. Runner-up, D2
CIF Quarterfinalist, D2
CIF Sec. Runner-up, D2
CIF Sec. Champion, D2
CIF Sec. Champion, D2
CIF Quarterfinalist, D2
CIF Semifinalist, D2
CIF Quarterfinalist, D1
CIF Quarterfinalist, D1

First Round, Div. 1

League Champion, Quarterfinalist
League Champion, Semifinalist
Quarterfinalist

21.0 PPG Allowed
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2005
2002
2000
1999
1998
1998
1995
1994
1993

Head Coach (JV), Central HS (DC/DBs)
Head Coach (JV), Central HS (DC/DBs)
Head Coach (JV), Bullard HS (DC/DBs)
Asst. Coach (JV), Central HS (DBs)
Asst. Coach (V), Central HS (DBs)
*Asst. Coach (JV), Central HS (DBs)
Asst. Coach (V), SIM HS (DC/DBs)
Asst. Coach (V), SIM HS (DC/DBs)
Asst. Coach (JV), SIM HS (DC/LBs)

Football Chronology:

1992 Asst. Coach (JV), SIM HS (DC/LBs)
1991 Asst. Coach (V), SIM HS (DBs)
1990 Asst. Coach (V), SIM HS (DBs)
1989 Asst. Coach (V), SIM HS (DBs)
1988 Asst. Coach (V), Fowler HS (DBs)
1987 Asst. Coach (V), Fowler HS (DBs)
1986 Asst. Coach (V), Fowler HS (DBs)
1985 Asst. Coach (V), Fowler HS (DBs)
1984 Asst. Coach (JV), SJIM HS (DBs)
*Note: Coached both Varsity and JV Teams

Baseball Chronology:

2006 Head Coach (JV), SIM HS (PC)
2005 Head Coach (JV), SIM HS (PC)
1995 Asst. Coach (V), SIM HS (PC)
1994 Head Coach (JV), SIM HS (PC)
1993 Head Coach (JV), SIM HS (PC)
1992 Head Coach (JV), SIM HS (PC)
1991 Head Coach (JV), SIM HS (PC)
1990 Head Coach (JV), SIM HS (PC)

Softball Chronology:
2001 Head Coach (JV), Central HS
2000 Head Coach (FR), Central HS

Track Chronology:
2004 Head Coach (V)
2003 Asst. Coach (V)

Basketball Chronology:
1989 Head Coach/Boys, (FR)

10-3

4-4-2
11-3
11-2

21-6
18-8-1
14-14
13-12
15-7
8-13
14-6
4-14

27-3-1
24-2

5-12

14.8 PPG Allowed
15.1 PPG Allowed
13.8 PPG Allowed

Quarterfinalist

11.7 PPG Allowed Quarterfinalist
15.7 PPG, League/CIF Champion
9.3 PPG Allowed

15.5 PPG Allowed
CIF Sec. Champion
League Champ/CIF Sec. Runner-up

League Champ/Quarterfinalist

League Champ/Quarterfinalist
Quarterfinalist

League Champion

Quiarterfinalist

League Champion

League Champion
League Champion

League Champion (Girls)
League Champ/CIF Sec. Champ (Girls)



